(A) Three (3) years old or older;    

(B) Extensively damaged, such damage including, but not limited to any of the following: a broken 

window or windshield, missing tire(s), wheel(s), motor, or transmission;    

(C) Apparently inoperable;    

(D) Having a fair market value of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) or less.  

Junkyard. means an establishment or place of business which is maintained or operated for the purpose 

of storing, keeping, buying, or selling junk. For the purpose of this code, the term “junkyard” shall also 

include scrap metal processing facilities.